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Most companies are facing a decrease in gross margins due totarifts

A21. How have tariffs impacted your company’s gross margin?@ N=300; Single select

This highlights the direct impact
on profitability and potential to

influence economic forecasts
0
and market trends 28/0

22%

8%

3% 4%
0%

Increased by Increased by 6-10% Increased by 1-5% Remained relatively
more than 10% unchanged

3%
L

Decreased by
more than 10%

Impact is still uncertain

Note(s):  (a) Sum of percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding off
Source(s): KPMG Tariff Survey, May'25
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Over 80% of companies anticipate raising prices in the coming six months, and
consumer pushback could be ontherise.

C3. Is your company considering further price increases over the next six months?@ N=300; Single select A20. What percentage of tariff costs has your
organization passed through to customers?

N=300; Single select

[5)] Companies say that they
M have passed up to 50%

of the price increases

19%

1
1
1
|
1
| to customers
1
|
1
1 A22. Have you seen changes in customer demand
1 6 0/ | for your products/services? N=300; Single select
1
0 |
1
! \ Companies are seeing
! |:| o sales decline
1
1 r======= -I
: 1
| |
30/ ! . A8. What specific challenges do you face in
(0] : 0 o o . managing tariff-related issues? N=300; Multi select
mm 0% 0% 0% :
1 1
1
| |
- 1
1
1
1
1

No further 1 Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Price Sl Ele 2uE Ll o
price changes, increases increases increases increases increases increases increases ! increase customer pushback as 34 /0
planned of up to 5% between between between between between greater 1 planned but ! a challenge
! 6-15% 16-25% 26-40% 41-70% 71-100% than 100%, undefined !

Note(s):  (a) Sum of percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding off
Source(s): KPMG Tariff Survey, May’25

ke O,



Howitcomestolife

e
Dﬂﬂﬂ Trying to maintain margin, while avoiding price increases

Many consumer-facing companies are heavily focused on cost optimization as low prices are important to their business model.

Those who choose not to pass on costs to consumers broadly may concentrate on internal cost-cutting measures. Automation and Al have
become the first line of defense. Significant efforts are being made in warehouse automation and Al-based demand forecasting to improve
efficiency and reduce costs.

Some companies are taking a granular look at supply chains, seeking to swap out materials or material sources to optimize costs.

Another tactic we see is entry-time filing and post-payment audits to ensure accurate coding and prevent overpayments to suppliers.
This comprehensive approach aims to uncover all potential cost-saving opportunities.

At the same time, companies are selectively passing costs to consumers on high-margin SKUs while pushing back on suppliers to manage
costs effectively. This strategic approach helps balance cost pressures without compromising their pricing strategy.
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Companies are also starting to see sales drop in foreign markets

A2a. How much have retaliatory tariffs or uncertainty
around tariffs impacted your company’s sales in |:||:|\|:|‘
these regions?@ Sliding scale; This question was _

presented to respondents according to their selections o ] ]
in question A2 A5. Have you seen a negative impact on your sales in foreign markets based on the current

tariff environment?@ N=300; Single select

i 31%

+ 83% of companies report a decrease in sales in China due to retaliatory tariffs.
* Roughly 1/3 of companies have seen a 16-25% drop in sales in foreign sales overall.

Unknown 2% D

Decreased by more
than 10%

24%

-83% 13%

Decreased by 6-10%

Decreased by 1-5%

3%

Remained relatively
unchanged

- 1% 0% 1%

Increased by 1-5% 3%

Increased by 6-10% 27 9-5% c_iecrease 6-15% 26-40% 41-70% 71-100% W_e’ve seer? No discerna_ble
0 _ in foreign sales i anincrease in  decrease in
China (N=205) foreign sales  foreign sales

Note(s): (a) Sum of percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding off
Source(s): KPMG Tariff Survey, May'25
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A majority of companies think that it would be feasible to bring manufacturing and
operations to the US, with anticipated timelines of 1-2 years

B5. How feasible is it to bring your company’s B5a. How long would it take for your company to bring

manufacturing and/or operations to the US?@(®) manufacturing and/or operations to the US?@®) N=207; BSb. What are the biggest hurdles for your

N=300; Single select Single select; Logic: Provide to respondents if “d” “e” “f’ “g” company moving its manufacturing and/or
is selected in B5 operations to the US?®)¢) N=300; Multi select

2%

m_. Not feasible TOD Shurdles

More than 3 years

7 — Highly feasible «——

2-3 years

Higher operating costs

- 69%

4- Somewhat feasible 1-2 years Higher labor costs

6-12 months Capital investment
requirements

1 — Not feasible m—»Less than 6 months

Level of feasibility Time period

Note(s): (a) Sum of percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding off; (b) The option ‘Not applicable’ is not considered in the graphical representation due to limited response; (c) Sum of percentages may not add up to 100 as it is a multi select question
Source(s): KPMG Tariff Survey, May'25
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Changes to business models take time; 46% of companies require /7 to 12 months to

make significant supply chainchanges inresponse to new or increasedtariffs

B1. How quickly can your organization pivot (e.g., significant supply chain changes) if tariffs increase or new
tariffs are introduced?@®) N=300; Single select

This indicates a moderate level of agility,
which is important for understanding how
quickly businesses can adapt to new trade
policies and the potential economic lag

19%
1%

2%

Within 1-2 months 3-6 months 7-12 months 1-2 years 2-4 years
U DU U U 1
Note(s): (a) Sum of percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding off; (b) The option ‘Unsure’ and ‘Greater than 4 years’ are not considered in the graphical representation due to limited response

Source(s): KPMG Tariff Survey, May'25
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A23. How is your organization
addressing the shift in demand for
US exports caused by recent tariff
changes?@ N=265; Multi select; Logic:
Provide to respondents if S6x2 has a
selection of b, ¢, d, e, f

097

Companies are seeking
to reconfigure their
supply chains based
on the tariffs




Tariffs have caused delays in major capital investments, with over half of

companies postponing plans by uptoayear

D2. Has your organization postponed or canceled major new capital investments(@ due to tariff uncertainty?® N=300; Single select

1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
b

NSte(s): _

Source(s):

KPMG

This demonstrates the broader economic
impact of tariffs on investment and
growth, which can affect job creation

and industry development

1% 14%

% %
1 (i 1/0
| [ ]
Yes, postponed Yes, postponed Yes, canceled

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
&
T
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
I

Yes, postponed Yes postponed

“or mternal system upgrades.
(b) Sum of percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding off
KPMG Tariff Survey, May'25
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1%

20%

Actually, we are No changes to

acceleratin
, mergers, acquisition

g
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or strategic partnerships, market expansion investments



Right now, companies are prioritizing data-drivenand automation-based
strategies over reducing headcount

C1. Which actions are you planning
on taking next to mitigate tariff
________________________________________________ pressures?@ N=300; Multi select

C5. What tools or capabilities is your company implementing or planning in response to tariffs ?@®) N=300; Multi select

Companies are implementing these

| tools, showcasing the technological

advancements and strategic shifts
companies are making to stay competitive

Reshoring
@‘{% operations and

jobs to the U.S.

1% 40% o 5
347 30% (55 peadoumto

Predictive analytics Advanced production Manufacturing Automated Al-driven inventory Al-powered logistics
for demand scheduling algorithms  process automation customs analytics optimization to optimization
forecasting to increase throughout  to offset tariff costs minimize capital tied up

17%

in tariffed components

S

Note(s): (a) Sum of percentages may not add up to 100 as it is a multi select question; (b) The option ‘Others (please specify) and ‘None of the above’ is not considered in the graphical representation due to limited response
Source(s): KPMG Tariff Survey, May'25
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Methodology

&

N=300

Geography — United States

Respondent’s role based —
United States

S$3. What is your company's annual
revenue?@)(k) N=300

$1B -

$5B

~50.98 - 26%

$105 — $19.98 - 23%
$20B or more . 17%

Note(s):

KPMG

$4.9B - 34%

10%

10%

goods

I import Il Export

17%

14%I

12%

Z%I

Less than 10% 11% to 20%

23%

H

21% to 30%

22%

31% to 40%

| S5. Which of the following industries best represents your organization@ N=300

21%

LS

S6. Approximately what portion of materials, intermediate goods and finished
goods does your company import or export from foreign sources?( N=300

22% 22%

2%  20%

o/%II

Retail Consumer Automotive

ENRC  Technology

18% 17%

41% to 50% More than 50%

i S4. Which title or role best describes your position within
i your organization?((¢) N=300

atocie sy N 29’
strategy or strategic planning 0

ceo/cro/coo NG 7%

. SvP/EVP / VP of risk management || 13%

svp/EVP/ VP of tax [N 1%

VP Procurement / Supply Chain - 8%

Chief Commercial Officer / o
Chief Revenue Officer - 6%

Chief Tax Officer / Head of Tax [JJlj 5%

SVP / EVP / VP of . 99
legal affairs or government relations o

SVP/EVP / VP of trade [ 2%
Chief Compliance Officer (CCO) . 2%
Chief Strategy Officer (CSO) l 2%
Chief Legal Officer || 1%
Chief Risk Officer (CRO) | 1%

Chief Trade Officer | 0%

(a) Sum of percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding off; (b) The option ‘I don’t know/prefer not to say’ is not considered in the graphical representation due to limited response; (c) The option ‘Other’ is not considered in the

graphical representation due to limited response
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